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PAME Project Expert Groups, February 2019 

Members Shipping 
Expert Group 

(SEG) 

Resource Exploration 
and Development 

Expert Group 
(REDEG) 

MPA 
Expert Group 

 

Ecosystem Approach 
Expert Group 

(EA-EG) 

Marine Litter Invasive Species 

 Co-leads: Canada and USA Lead: USA Co-leads: Canada, Norway 
and USA 

Co-leads: Norway and USA Co-leads: Iceland, 
Norway, Sweden, AIA, 

OSPAR 

Coordination Group 

PAME co-
chairing/Canada 

Canada 
 

Drummond Fraser 
Drummond.fraser@tc.gc.c
a 
 
 
Caroline Gravel 
caroline.gravel@tc.gc.ca  
 
 
 
 

Maureen Copley 
copleym@ainc-
inac.gc.ca 
 

Bethany Shroeder 
bethany.schroeder@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca  
 
Cal Wenghofer  
Cal.Wenghofer@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca 
 
Maya Gold 
maya.gold@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Francine Mercier 
Francine.Mercier@pc.gc.ca 
 

Leah Brown 
Leah.Brown@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Cc: Maya Gold 
maya.gold@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
 

Sarah Da Silva 
Sarah.DaSilva@Canada.
ca  
 
Alain Dupuis 
Alain.Dupuis@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca) 
 
Dr. Peter Ross 
Peter.Ross@ocean.org 

Kim Howland 
 Kimberly.Howland@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca 
 
PAME co-Chair: 
Maya Gold 
maya.gold@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca 
 

Kingdom 
of 
Denmark 
 

Pernille Palmelund 
Sørensen 
pps@dma.dk  
 
Stine Vahl Rasmussen 

Josefine Duer 
jdue@nanoq.gl  
 

Thomas Klinggaard 
thobk@mst.dk  
 
Josefine Duer 
jdue@nanoq.gl 
 
Tom Christensen  

Josefine Duer 
jdue@nanoq.gl 
 
Tom Christensen  
toch@bios.au.dk  
 

Jakob Strand 
jak@bios.au.dk 
 
Josefine Duer 
jdue@nanoq.gl 
 

Inge Thaulow 
ingt@nanoq.gl  
 
Tom Christensen 
toch@bios.au.dk  
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svr@dma.dk (replacing 
Pernille from Oct18-
Mar19) 
 
Anna Borg Dahl 
annaborgd@uvmr.fo  
 
(HFO IV(b) PoC: Josefine 
Duer 
jdue@nanoq.gl 
 

toch@bios.au.dk  

Finland 
 

Anita Makinen 
Anita.Makinen@trafi.fi 
 
 

Päivi Karvinen 
paivi.karvinen@ym.fi  
 
cc: Jan Ekebom 
jan.ekebom@ym.fi  
 
cc: Anita Makinen 
Anita.Makinen@trafi.fi 

Jan Ekebom 
jan.ekebom@ym.fi  
  

Hermanni Kaartokallio  
hermanni.kaartokallio@ymp
aristo.fi 
 

Outi Setälä 
outi.setala@ymparisto.fi 
 
Jan Ekebom 
jan.ekebom@ym.fi  
 

Lehtiniemi Maiju 
Maiju.Lehtiniemi@ympa
risto.fi  

Iceland 
 

Sigurros Fridriksdottir 
sigurros@umhverfisstofnu
n.is  
 
Jon Bernodusson 
jonb@icetra.is  
 
Anna Margret Bjornsdottir 
annamb@samgongustofa.i
s  

 
Cc: Helga Jónsdóttir 
helga.jonsdottir@uar.is 
 

Hildur Vésteinsdóttir 
hildurv@ust.is 
 
Cc: Helga Jónsdóttir 
helga.jonsdottir@uar.is 
 

Cc. 
Helga Jónsdóttir 
helga.jonsdottir@uar.is 
 

Helga Jónsdóttir 
helga.jonsdottir@uar.is 
 

Jónas Jónasson 
jonas.jonasson@hafogva
tn.is 
 

Norway 
 

Siv Christin Gaalaas 
Siv-
Christin.Gaalaas@nfd.dep.
no  

Anja Elisenberg 
anja.elisenberg@kld.dep
.no 
 

Anja Elisenberg 
anja.elisenberg@kld.dep.no 
 

Hein Rune Skjoldal 
hein.rune.skjoldal@imr.no 
 
Lis lindal Jørgensen 

Geir Wing Gabrielsen 
geir.wing.gabrielsen@np
olar.no  
 

Cecilie von Quillfeldt 
cecilie.von.quillfeldt@np
olar.no  
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Anja Elisenberg 
anja.elisenberg@kld.dep.n
o 
 
Bjorn Reppe 
bjorn.reppe@sjofartsdir.no  
 

 
 

Cecilie von Quillfeldt 
quillfeldt@npolar.no 
 
 
 

lis.lindal.joergensen@imr.no  
 
Cecile von Quillfeldt 
quillfeldt@npolar.no  
 
Cc. Anja Elisenberg 
Anja.Elisenberg@kld.dep.no 

Anja Elisenberg 
anja.elisenberg@kld.dep.
no 
 
 

Russia 
 

Natalia Kutaeva 
kutaevang@morspas.com 
 
Olga Tsyrkun 
tsyrkunoi@morflot.ru  
 
Dmitriy Yudin 
psco-ydv@mail.ru  
 
Dmitry Timoshenko 
d.timoshenko@rosmorport
.ru  
 

Elena Vikulova 
vikulova@mnr.gov.ru 
 
Natalia Kutaeva 
kutaevang@morspas.co
m  
 
Alexander Druchinin 
Druchinin@mnr.gov.ru 
 
 

Irina Onufrenya 
ionufrenya@wwf.ru 

Professor Gennady G. 
Matishov 
icd@mmbi.info 

  

Sweden 
 

Sofia Malmsten 
sofia.malmsten@transport
styrelsen.se 
 
Jonas Pålsson 
jonas.palsson@havochvatt
en.se  

 Jessica Nilson 
jessica.nilsson@havochvatte
n.se 
 
 

Jessica Nilson 
jessica.nilsson@havochvatte
n.se 
 
 

Jessica Nilson 
jessica.nilsson@havochva
tten.se 
 
Jessica’s alternative: 
fredrik.nordwall@havoc
hvatten.se 
 

Erland Lettevall 
erland.lettevall@havochv
atten.se  

USA 
 

Elizabeth McLanahan 
Elizabeth.Mclanahan@noa
a.gov 
 

Elizabeth McLanahan 
Elizabeth.Mclanahan@n
oaa.gov 
 

Elizabeth Mclanahan 
Elizabeth.Mclanahan@noaa.
gov 
 

Elizabeth McLanahan 
Elizabeth.Mclanahan@noaa.
gov 
 

Elizabeth Mclanahan 
Elizabeth.Mclanahan@n
oaa.gov 
 

Jeanette Davis 
jeanette.davis@noaa.go
v  
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Peter Oppenheimer 
Peter.Oppenheimer@noaa
.gov 
 
Kaplan, Galia 
Galia.Kaplan@uscg.mil  
 
Alyson Azzara 
alyson.azzara@dot.gov  
 
Meridena Kauffman 
meridena.d.kauffman@usc
g.mil  
 
Brian Page 
Robert.B.Page@uscg.mil 
 

Dennis Thurston 
dennis.thurston@boem.
gov   
 
Fleming, Mark 
mark.fleming@bsee.gov  
 
Amy Merten 
amy.merten@noaa.gov  
 
Mark Everett 
Mark.Everett@uscg.mil 
 
Catherine Coon 
catherine.coon@boem.g
ov 
 

Catherine Coon 
catherine.coon@boem.gov 
 
Lauren Wenzel 
lauren.wenzel@noaa.gov 
 
Laura Strickler 
laura.strickler@noaa.gov 

Catherine Coon 
catherine.coon@boem.gov 
 
 Libby Logerwell 
Libby.Logerwell@noaa.gov  
 
 
 
 

Laura Strickler 
laura.strickler@noaa.gov  
 
Peter Murphy 
Peter.murphy@noaa.gov  

Gil Castellanos (CAFF) 
 

PPs Nicole Kanayurak (ICC) 
nicole.kanayurak@gmail.co
m  
 
Leah Bower (AIA) 
leah.bower@aleut-
international.org 
 
Leah Bower (AIA) 
leah.bower@aleut-
international.org 
 

Nicole Kanayurak (ICC) 
nicole.kanayurak@gmail.
com  
 
Gunn-Britt (Saami 
Council) 
gbr@saamicouncil.net 
 
Liza Mack (AIA) 
liza.mack@aleut-
international.org 

Nicole Kanayurak (ICC) 
nicole.kanayurak@gmail.com  
 
Gunn-Britt Retter (Saami 
Council) 
gbr@saamicouncil.net  

Leah Bower (AIA) 
leah.bower@aleut-
international.org 
 
Gunn-Britt Retter (Saami 
Council) 
gbr@saamicouncil.net  
 
 
Colleen Henry (AAC) 
Colleen.Henry@cyfn.net 
 

Leah Bower (AIA) 
leah.bower@aleut-
international.org 

Bruce Wright (AIA) 
brucew@apiai.org 
 

Working 
groups 
and 
Observers  

Andrew Dumbrille (WWF) 
adumbrille@wwfcanada.o
rg  
 

 
Whit Sheard 
whitsheard@yahoo.com  
 

Working Groups contacts: 
CAFF: 
Debbie Martin 
Debbie.Martin@ec.gc.ca 

Working Groups contacts: 
AMAP: 
Jon L Fuglestad 

Working Groups 
contacts: 
AMAP: 
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 Whit Sheard, (CCU) 
whitsheard@yahoo.com  
 
France: 
GADAL Sebastien 
sebastien.gadal@univ-
amu.fr  
 
The Netherlands: 
Hetty Kock 
Hetty.KOCK@minienm.nl 
 
Leni Buisman 
leni.buisman@minbuza.nl 
 
Singapore  
Mr. Bert Chen, Assistant 
Director (Port State 
Control), Maritime and 
Port Authority of 
Singapore 
chen_kit_jam@mpa.gov.s
g  
 
Ms. Candice Ng, Assistant 
Manager (International), 
Maritime and Port 
Authority of Singapore 
candice_ng@mpa.gov.sg  
 
Ms. Zhang Kangmin, 
Assistant Director 
(International), Maritime 

Charlotte Mogensen 
charlotte.mogensen@os
par.org 
 

 
Trish Hayes 
Trish.Hayes@ec.gc.ca 
 
Tom Barry 
tom@caff.is 
 
Observers:  
Martin Sommerkorn/WWF 
msommerkorn@wwf.no 
 
Lisa Speer 
lspeer@nrdc.org 
 
Malgorzata Smieszek 
Malgorzata.Smieszek@ulapla
nd.fi 
 
Nikolaj Bock, EU/EEA 
nikolaj.bock@eea.europa.eu  
 
Jonathan Warrenchuk 
jwarrenchuk@oceana.org  
 
Joan Fabres/GRIDA 
joan.fabres@grida.no  
 
Charlotte Mogensen/OSPAR 
charlotte.mogensen@ospar.
org 
 

jon.fuglestad@amap.no  
 
CAFF: 
Kari Larusson 
kari@caff.is 
 
Observers: 
Martin Sommerkorn/WWF 
msommerkorn@wwf.no  
 
Whit Sheard 
wsheard@oceanconservancy
.org 
 
Malgorzata Smieszek 
Malgorzata.Smieszek@ulapla
nd.fi 
 
Nikolaj Bock, EU/EEA 
nikolaj.bock@eea.europa.eu 
 
Lisa Speer 
lspeer@nrdc.org 
 
Jonathan Warrenchuk 
jwarrenchuk@oceana.org  
 

Marianne Kroglund 
marianne.kroglund@milj
odir.no  
 
Germany 
Rita Fabris 
Rita.Fabris@uba.de  
 
Melanie Bergmann 
Melanie.bergmann@awi
.de 
 
The Netherland 
Liz ter Kulle  
liz-ter.kuile@minbuza.nl  
 
Wouter Jan Strietman 
wouterjan.strietman@w
ur.nl 
 
Italy 
Stefano Aliani 
stefano.aliani@sp.ismar.
cnr.it  
 
UK 
Thomas Maes 
thomas.maes@cefas.co.
uk 
 
ICES: 
Simon Jennings 
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and Port Authority of 
Singapore 
zhang_kangmin@mpa.gov
.sg  
 
Germany: 
Mr. Michael Däumer, Desk 
Officer for Baltic Sea 
Cooperation and Arctic 
Policy, Federal Foreign 
Office – E07, Werderscher 
Markt 1, D-10117 Berlin, 
Germany  
Tel.: +49-30-1817-2520 
Fax: +49-30-1817-52520 
E07-9@diplo.de  
 
Mr. Klaus Zillikens  
Email: E07-9@diplo.de  
 
Italy: 
salvatore.mauro 
salvatore.mauro@cnr.it  
 
Japan: 
Natsuhiko Otsuka 
natsuhiko.otsuka@arc.hok
udai.ac.jp  
 
China: 
Wang Hongwei, Director, 
Department of 

simon.jennings@ices.dk 
 
Wojciech Wawrzynski 
Wojciech@ices.dk 
 
OSPAR: 
Charlotte Mogensen 
charlotte.mogensen@os
par.org 
 
GRID-Arendal 
Joan Fabres 
Joan.Fabres@grida.no 
 
WWF 
Andrew Dumbrille 
ADumbrille@WWFCanad
a.org  
 
IASC 
Erik van Sebille 
e.vansebille@uu.nl  
 
Françoise Amélineau 
francoise.amelineau@g
mail.com  
 
Northern Forum 
James Gamble 
jgamble@institutenorth.
org 
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International Cooperation, 
Ministry of Transport. 
Email: 
hwwang@mot.gov.cn 
 
Dong Leyi, Deputy 
Director, China Maritime 
Administration 
Email: 
13916124388@139.com 
 
 Ms. Zhang Shuang, 
Associate Professor,  
Dalian Maritime University 
Email: saradlmu@163.com 
 
Korea: 
Justin Kim 
jdkim65@kmi.re.kr  
  

EU 
Georg Hanke 
georg.hanke@ec.europa.
eu  
 
IUCN 
Carole Martinez 
Carole.MARTINEZ@iucn.
org  

 


